22/02/2024, 09:42 Gmail - RE: Purchase Order-CE00151

M Gma" Sophie Lines <viamed.sophie.lines@gmail.com>

RE: Purchase Order-CE00151

1 message

Legg, Chloe <Chloe.Legg@uhd.nhs.uk> Thu, Feb 22, 2024 at 9:23 AM
To: "sophie.lines@viamed.co.uk" <sophie.lines@viamed.co.uk>

Good morning,

Apologies on my delayed response. Please can this order be cancelled as we have sourced an alternative.

Please can you let me know when this is cancelled so | can do this same my end.

Thank you.

Kind Regards,

Chloe Legg | Apprentice Operational Buyer

Please see below link regarding off-site venue hire, hospitality and training.

https://intranet.uhd.nhs.uk/index.php/communications/latest-news/2831-financial-update-15-december-2024

Commercial Services

0300 019 6245 | Chloe.Legg@uhd.nhs.uk | www.uhd.nhs.uk

University Hospitals Dorset
Royal Bournemouth and Christchurch Hospitals NHS Foundation Trust

Castle Lane East | Bournemouth | Dorset | BH7 7DW

E-Proc training videos :

https://dorsetnhs.sharepoint.com/:w:/r/teams/PowergateUsers/Shared%20Documents/General/Eprocurement%20Training%
20Videos.docx?d=w0bcab33e00f94fe68097299923265a4b&csf=1&web=1&e=4XBfVd

Providing commercial, procurement and supply chain services on behalf of University Hospitals Dorset NHS
Foundation Trust

For all invoice payment queries please use the “Ask ELFS AP Portal” which can be found
here

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ik=d104de5290&view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-f:1789062610058049621%7Cmsg-f:179159053049320... 1/6


https://intranet.uhd.nhs.uk/index.php/communications/latest-news/2831-financial-update-15-december-2024
https://intranet.uhd.nhs.uk/index.php/communications/latest-news/2831-financial-update-15-december-2024
https://intranet.uhd.nhs.uk/index.php/communications/latest-news/2831-financial-update-15-december-2024
https://intranet.uhd.nhs.uk/index.php/communications/latest-news/2831-financial-update-15-december-2024
https://mail.google.com/mail/?view=cm&fs=1&tf=1&to=Chloe.Legg@uhd.nhs.uk
http://www.uhd.nhs.uk/
https://dorsetnhs.sharepoint.com/:w:/r/teams/PowergateUsers/Shared%20Documents/General/Eprocurement%20Training%20Videos.docx?d=w0bcab33e00f94fe68097299923265a4b&csf=1&web=1&e=4XBfVd
https://dorsetnhs.sharepoint.com/:w:/r/teams/PowergateUsers/Shared%20Documents/General/Eprocurement%20Training%20Videos.docx?d=w0bcab33e00f94fe68097299923265a4b&csf=1&web=1&e=4XBfVd
https://dorsetnhs.sharepoint.com/:w:/r/teams/PowergateUsers/Shared%20Documents/General/Eprocurement%20Training%20Videos.docx?d=w0bcab33e00f94fe68097299923265a4b&csf=1&web=1&e=4XBfVd
https://dorsetnhs.sharepoint.com/:w:/r/teams/PowergateUsers/Shared%20Documents/General/Eprocurement%20Training%20Videos.docx?d=w0bcab33e00f94fe68097299923265a4b&csf=1&web=1&e=4XBfVd
https://dorsetnhs.sharepoint.com/:w:/r/teams/PowergateUsers/Shared%20Documents/General/Eprocurement%20Training%20Videos.docx?d=w0bcab33e00f94fe68097299923265a4b&csf=1&web=1&e=4XBfVd
https://dorsetnhs.sharepoint.com/:w:/r/teams/PowergateUsers/Shared%20Documents/General/Eprocurement%20Training%20Videos.docx?d=w0bcab33e00f94fe68097299923265a4b&csf=1&web=1&e=4XBfVd
https://dorsetnhs.sharepoint.com/:w:/r/teams/PowergateUsers/Shared%20Documents/General/Eprocurement%20Training%20Videos.docx?d=w0bcab33e00f94fe68097299923265a4b&csf=1&web=1&e=4XBfVd
https://dorsetnhs.sharepoint.com/:w:/r/teams/PowergateUsers/Shared%20Documents/General/Eprocurement%20Training%20Videos.docx?d=w0bcab33e00f94fe68097299923265a4b&csf=1&web=1&e=4XBfVd
http://nww.rbhweb3.rbch.nhs.uk/Pictures/comms%20ask%20ap.docx

22/02/2024, 09:42 Gmail - RE: Purchase Order-CE00151

v flC

INHS|

University Hospitals Dorset

HHS Foundation Trust

ocws \ prvent 1 .
ST Towards Excellence Procurement C SA s
= " b= L]

Ty

From: Sophie Lines <sophie.lines@viamed.co.uk>
Sent: 13 February 2024 16:23

To: PowerGate User <PowerGate@UHD.nhs.uk>
Subject: Fwd: Purchase Order-CE00151

Good afternoon,

| am emailing regarding Purchase Order CE00151 - | have emailed Chloe Legg regarding the product being
discontinued and have offered an alternative, but have not heard back from her.

Please can you see the emails below and let me know how you would like to proceed with this order?

Kind regards
Sophie Lines
Please note: My working days are Tuesday, Wednesday and Thursday

Viamed is now enacting hybrid working to allow sales and admin staff to work remotely and in the office. Telephone calls to the main office will be
answered, but please continue to use email where possible.

http://www.viamed.co.uk
Emailsophie.lines@viamed.co.uk

Tel: +44 (0)1535 634542

Fax: +44 (0)1535 635582

Twitter: twitter.com/ViamedLtd
Facebook Page: Search for Viamed Ltd

Company registered in England, No. 01291765.

E-mail Disclaimer

The information in this email is confidential and may be legally privileged.

It is intended solely for the addressee. Access to this email by anyone else is unauthorized.

If you are not the intended recipient, any disclosure, copying, distribution or any action taken or omitted to be taken in reliance on it, is prohibited and may be
unlawful.

If you feel you have received this email in error or would like to be removed from our mailing list, please reply with delete in the subject line or call +44 (0)1535
634542

GDPR / Privacy Policy available at www.viamed.co.uk/policy
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—————————— Forwarded message ---------

From: Sophie Lines <sophie.lines@viamed.co.uk>
Date: Tue, Feb 6, 2024 at 5:24 PM

Subject: Re: Purchase Order-CE00151

To: Legg, Chloe <Chloe.Legg@uhd.nhs.uk>

Hi Chloe,

Further to our emails below - please can you let me know if you have heard back from the end user? This order is still on
hold with us.

Kind regards
Sophie Lines
Please note: My working days are Tuesday, Wednesday and Thursday

Viamed is now enacting hybrid working to allow sales and admin staff to work remotely and in the office. Telephone calls to the main office will be
answered, but please continue to use email where possible.

http://www.viamed.co.uk
Emailsophie.lines@viamed.co.uk

Tel: +44 (0)1535 634542

Fax: +44 (0)1535 635582

Twitter: twitter.com/ViamedLtd
Facebook Page: Search for Viamed Ltd

Company registered in England, No. 01291765.
E-mail Disclaimer

The information in this email is confidential and may be legally privileged.

It is intended solely for the addressee. Access to this email by anyone else is unauthorized.

If you are not the intended recipient, any disclosure, copying, distribution or any action taken or omitted to be taken in reliance on it, is prohibited and may be
unlawful.

If you feel you have received this email in error or would like to be removed from our mailing list, please reply with delete in the subject line or call +44 (0)1535
634542

GDPR / Privacy Policy available at www.viamed.co.uk/policy

On Thu, Jan 25, 2024 at 1:31 PM Legg, Chloe <Chloe.Legg@uhd.nhs.uk> wrote:

Good afternoon,

Thank you for letting me know, | will have the item deactivated on our system. | have informed our end user and will get
back to you with a response.

Kind Regards,

Chloe Legg | Apprentice Operational Buyer

Please see below link regarding off-site venue hire, hospitality and training.

https://intranet.uhd.nhs.uk/index.php/communications/latest-news/2831-financial-update-15-december-2024
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E-Proc training videos :

https://dorsetnhs.sharepoint.com/:w:/r/teams/PowergateUsers/Shared%20Documents/General/
Eprocurement%20Training%20Videos.docx?d=w0bcab33e00f94fe68097299923265a4b&csf=1&web=1&e=4XBfVd

Commercial Services

0300 019 6245 | Chloe.l egg@uhd.nhs.uk | www.uhd.nhs.uk

FOR HELPFUL POWERGATE TRAINING VIDEOS, PLEASE USE BELOW LINK:

https://web.microsoftstream.com/channel/95f90b72-a27f-4534-a629-1928582e48ec

University Hospitals Dorset
Royal Bournemouth and Christchurch Hospitals NHS Foundation Trust

Castle Lane East | Bournemouth | Dorset | BH7 7DW

Providing commercial, procurement and supply chain services on behalf of University Hospitals Dorset NHS
Foundation Trust

For all invoice payment queries please use the “Ask ELFS AP Portal” which can be found
here
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From: Main Account <viamedinbox@gmail.com> On Behalf Of Sophie Lines
Sent: 25 January 2024 13:06

To: Legg, Chloe <Chloe.Legg@uhd.nhs.uk>

Subject: Re: Purchase Order-CE00151

Dear Chloe,

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ik=d104de5290&view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-f:1789062610058049621%7Cmsg-f:179159053049320... 4/6


https://dorsetnhs.sharepoint.com/:w:/r/teams/PowergateUsers/Shared%20Documents/General/Eprocurement%20Training%20Videos.docx?d=w0bcab33e00f94fe68097299923265a4b&csf=1&web=1&e=4XBfVd
https://dorsetnhs.sharepoint.com/:w:/r/teams/PowergateUsers/Shared%20Documents/General/Eprocurement%20Training%20Videos.docx?d=w0bcab33e00f94fe68097299923265a4b&csf=1&web=1&e=4XBfVd
https://dorsetnhs.sharepoint.com/:w:/r/teams/PowergateUsers/Shared%20Documents/General/Eprocurement%20Training%20Videos.docx?d=w0bcab33e00f94fe68097299923265a4b&csf=1&web=1&e=4XBfVd
https://dorsetnhs.sharepoint.com/:w:/r/teams/PowergateUsers/Shared%20Documents/General/Eprocurement%20Training%20Videos.docx?d=w0bcab33e00f94fe68097299923265a4b&csf=1&web=1&e=4XBfVd
https://dorsetnhs.sharepoint.com/:w:/r/teams/PowergateUsers/Shared%20Documents/General/Eprocurement%20Training%20Videos.docx?d=w0bcab33e00f94fe68097299923265a4b&csf=1&web=1&e=4XBfVd
https://dorsetnhs.sharepoint.com/:w:/r/teams/PowergateUsers/Shared%20Documents/General/Eprocurement%20Training%20Videos.docx?d=w0bcab33e00f94fe68097299923265a4b&csf=1&web=1&e=4XBfVd
https://dorsetnhs.sharepoint.com/:w:/r/teams/PowergateUsers/Shared%20Documents/General/Eprocurement%20Training%20Videos.docx?d=w0bcab33e00f94fe68097299923265a4b&csf=1&web=1&e=4XBfVd
https://dorsetnhs.sharepoint.com/:w:/r/teams/PowergateUsers/Shared%20Documents/General/Eprocurement%20Training%20Videos.docx?d=w0bcab33e00f94fe68097299923265a4b&csf=1&web=1&e=4XBfVd
https://mail.google.com/mail/?view=cm&fs=1&tf=1&to=Chloe.Legg@uhd.nhs.uk
http://www.uhd.nhs.uk/
https://web.microsoftstream.com/channel/95f90b72-a27f-4534-a629-1928582e48ec
https://web.microsoftstream.com/channel/95f90b72-a27f-4534-a629-1928582e48ec
https://web.microsoftstream.com/channel/95f90b72-a27f-4534-a629-1928582e48ec
http://nww.rbhweb3.rbch.nhs.uk/Pictures/comms%20ask%20ap.docx
https://mail.google.com/mail/?view=cm&fs=1&tf=1&to=viamedinbox@gmail.com
https://mail.google.com/mail/?view=cm&fs=1&tf=1&to=Chloe.Legg@uhd.nhs.uk

22/02/2024, 09:42 Gmail - RE: Purchase Order-CE00151

Thank you for your order. Unfortunately, part number 2810055 (A5 OLED Finger Pulse Oximeter) has now been
discontinued.

We have an alternative - part number 2810050 - MD300-C29 OLED Finger Pulse Oximeter @ £14.59 each (excluding
VAT):

Please let me know if you would like to go ahead with this alternative item?
Kind regards

Sophie Lines

Please note: My working days are Tuesday, Wednesday and Thursday

Viamed is now enacting hybrid working to allow sales and admin staff to work remotely and in the office. Telephone calls to the main office will be
answered, but please continue to use email where possible.

http://www.viamed.co.uk
Emailsophie.lines@viamed.co.uk

Tel: +44 (0)1535 634542

Fax: +44 (0)1535 635582

Twitter: twitter.com/ViamedLtd
Facebook Page: Search for Viamed Ltd

Company registered in England, No. 01291765.

E-mail Disclaimer

The information in this email is confidential and may be legally privileged.

It is intended solely for the addressee. Access to this email by anyone else is unauthorized.

If you are not the intended recipient, any disclosure, copying, distribution or any action taken or omitted to be taken in reliance on it, is prohibited and may be
unlawful.

If you feel you have received this email in error or would like to be removed from our mailing list, please reply with delete in the subject line or call +44 (0)1535
634542

GDPR / Privacy Policy available at www.viamed.co.uk/policy

On Thu, Jan 25, 2024 at 11:44 AM Main Account <office@viamed.co.uk> wrote:

—————————— Forwarded message ---------
From: <efin@elfssharedservices.nhs.uk>
Date: Thu, 25 Jan 2024 at 11:32

Subject: Purchase Order-CE00151

To: <ORDERS@viamed.co.uk>
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Please find attached our Purchase Order : CE00151

Any queries please contact us quoting the above order number.

Please note that this email address isn't monitored, please refer to the document attached for contact details
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